BOARD AGENDA ITEM

February 13, 2018

SUBJECT:

Financial Report, as of October 31, 2017

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The financial report of October 31, 2017 is submitted in the approved format.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The balance in the Operations contingency fund was $ 41,223,212 at June 30, 2017. Budgeted
revenues for the four-month period ended October 31, 2017 are listed by fund below.

Adjusted Yo
Budget Received Received
Fund 1 § 191,709.461 §$§ 42,325,130 22.1%
Fund 2 25,711,796 2,058,607 8.0%
Fund 3 16,703,945 2,763,737 16.5%
Fund 4 26,864,800 2,794,020 10.4%
Fund 35 19,100,000 24,726,909 129.5%
Fund 6 8,674,316 1,212,260 14.0%
TOTAL: $ 288764318 § 75,880,662 26.3%

Fund 5 received inclues prior year carryover.

Expenditures for the four-month period ended October 31, 2017 are listed by fund below.

Adjusted %o
Budget Expenditures Expended
Fund 1 $ 191,709.461 $ 51,165,425 26.7%
Fund 2 25,711,796 6,035,235 23.5%
Fund 3 16,703,945 3,372,671 20.2%
Fund 4 26,864,800 2,559,441 9.5%
Fund 5 19,100,000 9,284,271 48.6%
Fund 6 8,674,316 2,336,532 26.9%
TOTAL: $ 288,764318 $ 74,753,575 25.9%

In summary, revenue received for the four month of operation was 26.3% of the amount budgeted
and expenditures were 25.9% of the amount budgeted.



RECOMMENDATION:

Accept the Financial Report for October 31, 2017.

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Statement of Revenue, Expenditures, and Cash Position
2. Monthly Record of Tax Receipts

3. Monthly Record of Delinquent Taxes

4. Status of Investment by Fund

5. Monthly Record of Sales Tax Collections

PREPARED BY:

M. O. Traxler 11
Julie R. Forrester



Beginning Balance -September 30, 2017

Cash in Bank
Cash with Treasurer

Petty Cash

investments

The Consolidated School District of Aiken County
Statement of Revenue, Expenditures, and Cash Position
For The Period Ended October 31, 2017

Total Cash and Investments - September 30, 2017

Plus Revenue

Fund #1
Fund #2
Fund #3
Fund #4
Fund #5
Fund #6

Operations

Special Revenue

ElA/Act 135
Debt Service
School Building

School Food Service
Total Revenue

Total of Beginning
Balance and Revenue

Budget
2017-18

$ 191,709,461
25,711,796
16,703,945
26,864,800
19,100,000

8,674,316

$ 288,764,318

$ 24,406 444
66,004,942
2,250

47 830,228

October
Revenue

$ 14,469,919
1,628,128
1,029,585
1,615,082
1,424,964

832,770

$ 21,000,447

$ 138,243,864

$ 21,000,447

$ 159,244 312

Received
Y-T-D

$ 42,325,130
2,058,607
2,763,737
2,794,020

24,726,909
1,212,260

$ 75,880,662

%
Received

22.08%
8.01%
16.55%
10.40%
129.46%
13.98%

26.28%

ATTACHMENT #1



The Consolidated School District of Aiken County
Statement of Revenue, Expenditures, and Cash Position
For The Period Ended October 31, 2017

Budget October Expended Encumbrances

Less Expenditures 201718 Expenditures Y-T-D To Date
Fund #1 Operations $ 191,709,461 $ 16,135,883 $ 51,165425 $ 853,178
Fund #2  Special Revenue 25,711,796 1,643,379 6,035,235 35,792
Fund#3 EIA/Act 135 16,703,945 892,735 3,372,671 10,000
Fund #4 Debt Service 26,864,800 750 2,559,441 -
Fund#5 School Building 19,100,000 85,128 9,284,271 204,781
Fund#6 School Food Service 8,674,316 747,151 2,336,532 5,163

Total Expenditures $ 288,764,318 $ 19,505,025 $ 19,505,025 $ 74,753,575 $ 1,108,915
Less decrease in accounts receivable (746,062)
Plus increase in inventories 22,859
Plus decrease in accounts payable 2,759,238
Plus decrease in accrued salaries / fringe benefits withheld 127,030
Less increase in prepaid expenditures -
Less decrease in deferred revenue -

Total Adjustments $ 2,163,065

Total Cash Payments $ 21,668,090

Total Cash and Investment Balance -October 31, 2017 $ 137,576,222
Ending Balance - October 31, 2017
Cash in Bank $ 7452171
Cash with Treasurer 72,028,332
Petty Cash 2,250
Investments 58,093,469

Total Cash and Investments - October 31, 2017 $ 137,576,222
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